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614,198 525,187 16.9%

155,665 164,927 (5.6)%

116,802 122,972 (5.0)%

58,655 81,851 (28.3)%

9.5% 15.6% (6.1)%
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(i) APP

(ii)

602,531 485,922

11,321 38,325

APP 157 260

189 680  

614,198 525,187  
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% %

301,266 49.1 242,961 46.3

154,970 25.2 113,925 21.7

2,189 0.4 3,020 0.6

108 0.0 354 0.1    

458,533 74.7 360,260 68.7    

360.3 27.3%

458.5

164.9 5.6%

155.7 31.4%

25.3%

3.3 6.1%

3.5
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58.1

41.1

81.9

58.7 9.5% 15.6%

193.0
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1,009.2
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3.45% 4.00% 6.3%

9.1%

– 15 –



86,000 505.9%
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4 614,198 525,187

(458,533) (360,260)  

    

155,665 164,927

5 3,478 3,310

(7,515) (13,734)

(29,441) (25,575)

 

 

(589) (3,323)

(909) (333)

6 (3,887) (2,300)  

7 116,802 122,972

8 (58,147) (41,121)  

    

58,655 81,851  

    

58,655 81,851  

   

10 2.78 4.44  
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58,655 81,851  

(1,609) 539  

(1,609) 539  

57,046 82,390  

57,046 82,390  
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103 17
11 1,215,810 973,345

751 3,797
13 – 44,150  

1,216,664 1,021,309  

12 63,609 42,341
13 36,090 13,153

4,782 3,333

45,285 –
14 500 200
14 193,009 219,537  

343,275 278,564  

15 12,479 14,339
16 68,985 47,760

889 796
3,008 306

319 1,784
75,896 92,172

7,387 –
179,945 123,531  

348,908 280,688  

(5,633) (2,124)  

1,211,031 1,019,185  

470 2,013
– 5,264
– 2,666  

470 9,943  

1,210,561 1,009,242  

17 176,862 113,675
1,033,699 895,567  

1,210,561 1,009,242  
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1. 

Cricket Square, Hutchins Drive, PO Box 2681, Grand Cayman, KY1–

1111, Cayman Islands

Zhonghexin Technology  
Holdings Limited

– 100% 100%

10,000 100% ** 100%**

(i)
300,000,000

100%** 100%**

 
(ii) 128,272,396

100%** 100%**  

 
(ii) 1,000,000

100%** 100%**  

 
(ii) 1,000,000

100%** 100%**
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(ii) 1,000,000

100%** 100%**  

 
(ii) 1,000,000

100%** 100%**  

(ii)
50,000,000

100%** 100%  

(i) 

(ii) 

* 

** 
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2.1 

5,633,000

2,124,000

– 24 –



2.2 

(i)
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4. 

1

APP

45

30

602,531 485,922

APP 157 260

11,321 38,325

189 680  

614,198 525,187  
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15

614,009 524,507

189 680  

614,198 525,187  

614,198 525,187  

5. 

45 312

161 (1,173)
– 645
– 1,786

2,666 246

 489 –

– 298

117 1,196  

3,478 3,310  
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6. 

– 52 200
– 3,205 1,694
– 630 406  

3,887 2,300  

7. 

301,266 242,961

35 104

11 154,970 113,925

2,219 331

560 2,293

966 2,594

– 2,350 2,050

(161) 1,173

941 1,810

 

(352) 1,513

(45) (312)
– (645)  
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8. 

25%

15%

56,775 49,990

1,372 (8,869)  

58,147 41,121  

10%

10%
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9. 

10. 

 

58,655 81,851  

 

2,106,885,947 1,841,605,782  

  

– 31 –



11. 

2,049,153 138 2,049,291
(1,075,859) (87) (1,075,946)   

973,294 51 973,345   

973,294 51 973,345
397,435 – 397,435

(154,956) (14) (154,970)   

1,215,773 37 1,215,810   

2,446,588 138 2,446,726
(1,230,815) (101) (1,230,916)   

1,215,773 37 1,215,810   

1,639,844 138 1,639,982
(961,949) (72) (962,021)   

677,895 66 677,961
   

677,895 66 677,961
409,309 – 409,309

(113,910) (15) (113,925)   

973,294 51 973,345
   

2,049,153 138 2,049,291
(1,075,859) (87) (1,075,946)   

973,294 51 973,345
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12. 

68,798 47,226

(5,189) (4,885)  

63,609 42,341  

45 30

0 3 61,734 31,582

3 6 1,875 9,719

6 1 – 1,040  

63,609 42,341  
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13. 

26,420 5,994

393 703

11,838 10,858

i – 44,150

1,678 888  

40,329 62,593

(4,239) (5,290)  

36,090 57,303  

– 44,150

36,090 13,153  

36,090 57,303  

(i) 
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14. 

193,509 219,737

(500) (200)  

193,009 219,537  

192,961,000

219,201,000

15. 

12,479 14,339  

30

0 3 12,139 13,938

3 12 – 6

1 2 6 35

2 334 360  

12,479 14,339  
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16. 

6,341 5,194
1,941 1,500

60,703 41,066  

68,985 47,760  

17. 

0.01 10,000,000,000 1,451,842 10,000,000,000 1,451,842    

1,647,200,675 113,675 1,612,100,675 111,145
 

i 36,498,376 2,632 35,100,000 2,530
ii 843,600,337 60,555 – –    

2,527,299,388 176,862 1,647,200,675 113,675    

(i) 11 75,100,000 0.45

71,598,376 35,100,000

32,219,000 29,673,000

15,795,000 14,546,000 ) 5,605,000 

5,162,000 2,748,000 2,530,000 )

26,614,000 24,511,000 13,047,000

12,016,000 )

(ii) 

0.18 843,600,337

151,848,000 138,835,000 66,231,000

60,555,000 85,617,000 78,280,000

10,264,000 9,397,000

141,584,000 129,438,000
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580.0

27.04

141.6

(i)

(ii) (iii) (iv) (v)

(i)

(ii)

(i) 1.8 (ii)

27.0 (i)

580.0 523.9

100% (ii)

27.0 24.4 100%

(iii)

28.32 25.6 20%
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